

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23369/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2008 in RFA No.46/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

JAMMU & KASHMIR BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE DIGVIJAY CEMENT CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Stay of execution till further orders.

Dasti granted, returnable within two weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER